Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No. EDN(TE)A(1)49/2014-loose Dated Shimla-2, the 29 September, 2021

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to constitute the Institute Management Committee (IMC) for Government Industrial Training Institute, Batail, District Mandi, H.P. is as under:-

Sr. No	Name of Member	Address & Contact No.	Designation
1.	Sh. Shiv Kumar	Proprietor Highway Retarders, Nerchowk Distt. Mandi (HP) - 9816042240	Chairman
2.	Principal ITI	Govt. ITI Batail, Distt. Mandi (HP)- 175004- 76510-15131	Member Secretary
	Members	nominated by Industry Partner	
3.	Sh. Raj Kumar Bharwal	Plot No. 14, Industrial Area Bhambla P.O. Bhambla, Tehsil Baldwara, DistT. Mandi (HP)- 82193-30208	Member-1
4.	Sh. Dalip Chouhan	C/o Mahalakshi Udyog, Plot No. 4 Industrial Area Bhambla P.O. Bhambla, Tehsil Baldwara, Distt. Mandi (HP)-82192-20072	Member-2
5.	Sh. Banwari Lal	Plot No. 45, Indsutrial Area Bhambla, P.O. Bhambla, Tehsil Baldwara, Distt. Mandi (HP) 98168-56403, 94182-02974	Member-3
6.	Sh. Dhani Ram	C/o M/s Ayush Enterprises, Plot No. 13 Industrial Area Bhambla P.O. Bhambla, Tehsil Baldwara, District Mandi (HP) -94184-56534	Member-4
15, 12, 23	Members n	ominated by State Government	
7.	District Employment Officer	Mandi, Distt. Mandi (HP)-01905- 235508	Member-1 (Ex-Officio)
8.	Representative of State Directorate	Representative of State Director (Officer Dealing with Vocational & Industrial Training)	Member-1 (Ex-Officio)



9.	Sr. Academician	Principal, Govt. Sr. Sec. School Bhambla District Mandi (HP)- 01905-212950	Member-1 (Ex-Officio)
10.	Group Instructor	Govt.ITI Batail, Distt. Mandi (HP)- 98174-68974	Member-1 (Ex-Officio)
11.	Representative of the Students (Trainee)	Student (Payment Seat) Govt. ITI Batail, Distt. Mandi (HP)	Member-1 (Ex-Officio)

The term and conditions for IMC shall be as under:-

- 1. The tenure of the above said committee will be 3 years from the date of notification.
- 2. The Institute Management Committee shall meet at least once in a quarter.
- 3. All members will be entitled to TA/DA as admissible to Grade-I Officers and expenditure on this account shall be debited to the fund of the IMC.

By Order

Onkar Chand Sharma Principal Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As Above. Dated Shimla-02, September, 2021. Copy forwarded to information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director General, Employment & Training, Ministry of Labour, Government of India, New Delhi-110001.
- 2. The Chairman, Technical Education & Training Sub Committee, CII (Northern Region) Headquarter, Sector-31-A, Chandigarh.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P., Sundernagar, District Mandi w.r.t. STV (IT)HF(7)2/IMC/Constitution/2021-61378 dated 18.09.2021 with the request to upload the same of the Departmental site.
- 4. All Members of the IMC.

5. Guard file.

(Sunil Verma)

Joint Secretary (TE) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh